



भारतसरकार/Government of India श्रमएवंरोजगारमंत्रालय/Ministry of Labour & Employment खानसुरक्षामहानिदेशालय/Directorate General of Mines Safety



No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/54

Dhanbad, Dated /09/2024

To: Ms. Namita Malik, Joint Director & Course Director, Institute of Secretariat Training & Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Training.

Subject: One day Online Workshop on Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place (POSH-21) though Blended Mode on 14th October, 2024-Reg

Sir,

Please refer to file No: Y-18019/3/2024-ISTM, Dated 16.07.2024 on the above subject. The competent authority has nominated the following DGMS officials for the above training course.

S. No	Name of Officer (Smt)	Designation	Mobile No.	e-mail ID
1	A. Padma	Private Secretary, SCZ, Hyderabad.	9440820162	Padma.a71@dgms.gov.in
2	Sanyukta Sinha	Off. Supdt.CZ, Koderma.	7870115113	Sanyuktas11@gmail.com
3	Carol Vungnunmawi	Stenographer Grade-I, EZ, Guwhati.	8876912691	carolnunmawi@gmail.com
4	Indrani Ghosh	UDC, EZ, Sitarampur.	9434590649	Indrani.ghosh@dgms.gov.in
5	Pankaj S.G. Tirkey	UDC, SEZ, Ranchi.	9661477672	Psg.tirkey@dgms.gov.in

The nominated officials have been advised to register online at ISTM website <u>www.istm.gov.in</u> as per the information furnished in email dated 16.07.2024

Yours faithfully,

S/d

(Saifullah Ansari) Director of Mines Safety(S&T). No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/ 542-5 Dhanbad, Dated /09/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, HQ, DGMS, Dhanbad.
- 2. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, South Eastern Zone, Ranchi.
- 3. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, Eastern Zone, Sitarampur.
- 4. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, South Central Zone, Hyderabad.
- 5. Concerned officers.

)5

10/09/2024

(Saifullah Ansari) Director of Mines Safety(S&T), HQ, Dhanbad.